Brookside Elementary School
2015 - 2016 Instructional Minutes/Bell Schedule

August - June "Discovery" K Schedule # of Days 180 08.11.15 - 08.14.16 Grade K # of Days 3
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85
Nutrition/Recess | 9:40 AM 10:00 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 9:40 AM 10:00 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 2:15 135 Instruction 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 2:15 135
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220
(32) Wednesday Early + 10 Asses Days Grade K # of Days 42 08.17.15 - 05.26.16 Grade K # of Days 122
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85
Nutrition/Recess | 9:40 AM 10:00 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 9:40 AM 10:00 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 2:15 135 Instruction 10:00 AM 11:15 AM 1:15 75
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Lunch 11:15 AM 12:00 PM 0:45 45
Instruction 12:00 PM 1:15 PM 1:15 75
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:55 235
Conference Days Grade K # of Days 10
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Special Minimum Days Grade K # of Days 3
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85 Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Nutrition/Recess | 9:40 AM 10:00 AM 0:20 20 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85
Instruction 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 215 135 Nutrition/Recess 9:40 AM 10:00 AM 0:20 20
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Instruction 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 2:15 135
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220
Schedule Grades 4 - 5 # of Days 133 Schedule Grades 1 -3 # of Days 133
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:20 AM 10:35 AM 2:15 135 Instruction 8:20 AM 10:10 AM 1:50 110
Nutrition/Recess | 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:30 PM 1:35 95 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 90
Lunch 12:30 PM 1:15 PM 0:45 45 Lunch 12:00 PM 12:45 PM 0:45 45
Instruction 1:15 PM 2:56 PM 1:41 101 Instruction 12:45 PM 2:30 PM 1:45 105
Total Hours/Minutes = 5:31 331 Total Hours/Minutes = 5:05 305
Wednesday Early Release Grade 4 - 5 # of Days 34 Wednesday Early Release Grade 1 - 3 # of Days 34
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:20 AM 10:35 AM 2:15 135 Instruction 8:20 AM 10:10 AM 1:50 110
Nutrition/Recess |10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0.20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:40 PM 1:45 105 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:40 PM 2:10 130
Total Hours/Minutes = 4:00 240 Total Hours/Minutes = 4:00 240
Conference Days Grades 4 - 5 # of Days 10 Conference Days Grades 1 -3 # of Days 10
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:20 AM 10:35 AM 2:15 135 Instruction 8:20 AM 10:10 AM 1:50 110
Nutrition/Recess | 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:15 PM 1:20 80 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:15 PM 1:45 105
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:35 215 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:35 215
Special Minimum Days Grades 4 - 5 # of Days 3 Special Minimum Days Grades 1 - 3 # of Days 3
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:20 AM 10:35 AM 215 135 Instruction 8:20 AM 10:10 AM 1:50 110
Nutrition/Recess |10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:30 PM 1:35 95 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:15 PM 1:45 105
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:50 230 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:35 215
Total Minutes Per Year
Schedul Minut No. of Days Total Minutes M}-:::s Ed Code Schedule Minutes/day No. of Days Total Minutes MT:I:zs Ed Code
August - June Schedule Grades 1-3
"Discovery" K 220 180 39,600 36,000 305 133 40,565
Schedule
08.11.15 - Wednesday Early
08.14.16 Grade K - ? 6eg Release Grade 1 - 3 A o s sieies | Egiant
08.17.15 - Conference Days Grades ( g
05.26.16 Grade K 235 122 28,670 e 215 10 2,150
(32) Wednesday Special Minimum Days
Early + 10 Asses 220 42 9,240 40,770 36,000 Grades 1-3 215 3 645
Days Grade K
Conference Days 220 10 2,200 Schedule Grades 4 - 5 331 133 44.023
Grade K
Special Minimum Wednesday Early
Days Grade K = - P Release Grade 4 - 5 240 e b 55023 54 000
Conference Days Grades Y {
Semester 1 — 90 total days Semester 2 — 90 total days 4-5 215 10 2,150
. . Special Minimum Days
NownatcHional Minites 180 Days of Instruction  Gifdasdl® . i 8 e
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BROOKSIDE BELL SCHEDULE

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

2015 ~ 2016

Discovery Kindergarten

Regular Days
8:15-9:40
9:40 - 10:00
10:00 — 12:15

Regular Days
8:15 - 9:40
9:40 - 10:00
10:00 - 11:15
11:30 - 12:15
12:15 - 1:15

Regular Days
8-20 - 10:10
10:10 - 10:30
10:30 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:45
12:45 - 2:30

Regular Days
8-20 - 10:35
10:35 - 10:55
10:55 - 12:30
12:30 - 1:15
1:15 — 2:56

Wednesdays
8:15 - 9:40
9:40 - 10:00
10:00 - 12:15

Kindergarten

Wednesdays
8:15-9:40
9:40 - 10:00
10:00 - 12:15

GRADES st — grd

Wednesdays
8-20-10:10
10:10 - 10:30
10:30 - 12:40

GRADES g4th — 5th

Wednesdays
8-20-10:35
10:35 - 10:55
10:55 - 12:40

Conference Days
8:15-9:45

9:45 - 10:05

10:05 - 12:15

Conference Days
8:15 - 9:40

9:40- 10:00

10:00- 12:15

Conference Days
8-20-10:10

10:10 - 10:30

10:30 - 12:15

Conference Days
8-20-10:35
10:35 - 10:55
10:55 - 12:15

Kindergarten Aug 11th — August 14th First 4 days of School 12:15 Dismissal

Kindergarten Assessment dates: Oct. 12-16, 2015, Feb. 1-5, 2016 12:15 Dismissal

Oct. 29-30, Nov. 2-5, 2015 Conference Days - 12:15 PM Dismissal

Nov. 6 — Special Minimum Day — K-3 12:15 Dismissal, 4,5 12:30 Dismissal
Dec. 18 — Special Minimum Day — K-3 12:15 Dismissal, 4,5 12:30 Dismissal

March 1-4, 2016 Conference Days - 12:15 PM Dismissal
May 27, 2016 Last Day of School 12:15 PM Dismissal — K-3
12:30 Dismissal — 4,5



Oak Hills Elementary School
2015 - 2016 Instructional Minutes/Bell Schedule

August - June "Discovery” K Schedule # of Days 180 08.11.15 - 08.14.16 Grade K # of Days 3
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:45 AM 1:30 90 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:45 AM 1:30 90
Nutrition/Recess 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:05 AM 12:15 PM 2:10 130 Instruction 10:05 AM 12:15 PM 2:10 130
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220
(30) Friday Early + 14 Asses Days Grade K # of Days 44 08.17.15 - 05.26.16 Grade K #of Days| 121
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:45 AM 1:30 90 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:45 AM 1:30 90
Nutrition/Recess 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:05 AM 12:15 PM 2:10 130 Instruction 10:05 AM 11:30 AM 1:25 85
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Lunch 11:30 AM 12:15 PM 0:45 45
Instruction 12:15 PM 1:15 PM 1:00 60
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:55 235
Conference Days Grade K # of Days 10
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Special Minimum Days Grade K # of Days 2
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:45 AM 1:30 90 Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Nutrition/Recess 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 20 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:45 AM 1:30 90
Instruction 10:05 AM 12:15 PM 2:10 130 Nutrition/Recess 9:45 AM 10:05 AM 0:20 20
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Instruction 10:05 AM 12:10 PM 2:05 125
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:35 215
Schedule Grades 4 - 5 # of Days 135 Schedule Grades 1 -3 #of Daysf 135
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:25 AM 10:35 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:25 AM 10:10 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:45 PM 1:50 110 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 90
Lunch 12:45 PM 1:30 PM 0:45 45 Lunch 12:00 PM 12:45 PM 0:45 45
Instruction 1:30 PM 3:01 PM 1:31 91 Instruction 12:45 PM 2:35 PM 1:50 110
Total Hours/Minutes = 5131 331 Total Hours/Minutes = 5:05 305
Friday Early Release Grade 4 - 5 # of Days 33 Friday Early Release Grade 1 - 3 # of Days 33
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:25 AM 10:35 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:25 AM 10:10 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:45 PM 1:50 110 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:45 PM 2:15 135
Total Hours/Minutes = 4:00 240 Total Hours/Minutes = 4:00 240
Conference Days Grades 4 - 5 # of Days 10 Conference Days Grades 1-3 # of Days 10
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:25 AM 10:35 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:25 AM 10:10 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:15 PM 1:20 80 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:15 PM 1:45 105
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:30 210 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:30 210
Special Minimum Days Grades 4 & 5 # of Days 2 Special Minimum Days Grades 1 - 3 # of Days 2
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:25 AM 10:35 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:25 AM 10:10 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:35 AM 10:55 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:10 AM 10:30 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:55 AM 12:10 PM 1:15 75 Instruction 10:30 AM 12:10 PM 1:40 100
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:25 205 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:25 205
Total Minutes Per Year
Schedule Minutes/day No.of Days | Total Minutes MT::;‘;S Ed Code Schedule Minutes/day No. of Days M?:l:zs MT:::AS Ed Code
August - June Schedule Grades 1 -3
"Discovery" K 220 180 39,600 36,000 305 135 41,175
Schedule
08.11.15- 08.14.16 Friday Early Release
Grade K 220 3 660 Grade 1-3 240 33 7,920 A N~
08'17‘(;;&25'('26'16 235 121 28,435 Cogzge;:‘: _Dgys 210 10 2,100 '
(30) Friday Early + Special Minimum Days
14 Asses Days 220 44 9,680 40745 |36.000 Grades 1-3 205 2 410
Grade K ' '
Conference Days Schedule Grades 4 - 5
Grade K 220 10 2,200 331 135 44,685
Special Minimum Friday Early Release
Days Grade K 215 & 450 Grade 4 - 5 248 i i 55,115 |54,000
Semester 1 — 90 total days Semester 2 — 90 total days COS?ZL?S P 2 W 210 10 2,100
< 4 Special Minimum Days
fetusiecuonailinnt. 180 Days of Instruction i 205 2 418
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OAK HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2015 ~_2016

KINDERGARTEN BELL SCHEDULE

First 4 days of school
Aug 11-Aug 14

Instruction 8:15 - 9:45
Nutrition/Recess 9:45 - 10:05
Instruction 10:05 - 12:15

Starting August 17™ through the end of the school year

Monday-Thursday  Fridays Conference Days
Instruction 8:15 - 9:45 8:15 - 9:45 8:15 - 9:45
Nutrition/Recess  9:45 - 10:05 9:45 - 10:05 9:45 - 10:05
Instruction 10:05 - 11:30 10:05 - 12:15 10:05 - 12:15
Lunch 11:30 - 12:15
Instruction 12:15 - 1:15

Special Kindergarten Assessment Days
Oct. 12-Oct. 16 Feb. 16-Feb. 19 May 9-May 13

Instruction 8:15 - 9:45 8:15 - 9:45 8:15 - 9:45
Nutrition/Recess 9:45 - 10:05 9:45 - 10:05 9:45 - 10:05
Instruction 10:05 - 12:15 10:05 - 12:15 10:05 - 12:15

Oct. 29-30, Nov. 2-5, 2015 Conference Days - 12:15 PM Dismissal
March 1-4, 2016 Conference Days - 12:15 PM Dismissal

March 24, 2016 Day before Spring Break — 12:10 PM Dismissal
May 27, 2016 Last Day of School 12:10 PM Dismissal



OAK HILLS BELL SCHEDULE

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

Instruction
Nutrition/Recess
Instruction
Lunch
Instruction

2015 ~ 2016

Discovery Kindergarten

Regular Days Fridays
8:15-9:45 8:15-9:45
9:45 - 10:05 9:45 - 10:05
10:05 — 12:15 10:05 - 12:15
Kindergarten

Regular Days Fridays
8:15-9:45 8:15 - 9:45
9:45 - 10:05 9:45 - 10:05
10:05 - 11:30 10:05 - 12:15
11:30 - 12:15
12:15 - 1:15

GRADES 15t — grd
Regular Days Fridays
8-25-10:10 8-25-10:10
10:10 - 10:30 10:10 - 10:30
10:30 - 12:00 10:30 - 12:45

12:00 - 12:45

12:45 - 2:35

GRADES gth — 5th
Regular Days Fridays
8-25-10:35 8-25-10:35
10:35 - 10:55 10:35 - 10:55
10:55 - 12:45 10:55 - 12:45
12:45 - 1:30
1:30 - 3:01

Conference Days
8:15 - 9:45

9:45 - 10:05

10:05 - 12:15

Conference Days
8:15-9:45

9:45 - 10:05

10:05 - 12:15

Conference Days
8-25 - 10:10

10:10 - 10:30

10:30 - 12:15

Conference Days
8-25-10:35

10:35 - 10:55

10:55 - 12:15

Kindergarten Aug 11th — August 14th First 4 days of School 12:15 Dismissal
Kindergarten Assessment dates: Oct. 12-16, 2015, Feb. 16-19, 2016, &
May 9-13, 2016 12:15 Dismissal

Oct. 29-30, Nov. 2-5, 2015 Conference Days - 12:15 PM Dismissal
March 1-4, 2016 Conference Days - 12:15 PM Dismissal

March 24, 2016 Day before Spring Break — 12:10 PM Dismissal
May 27, 2016 Last Day of School 12:10 PM Dismissal



Red Oak Elementary School
2015 - 2016 Instructional Minutes/Bell Schedule

August - June "Discovery" K Schedule # of Days 180 08.11.15 - 08.14.16 Grade K # of Days 3
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:50 AM 1:35 95 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85
Nutrition/Recess 9:50 AM 10:10 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 9:40 AM 10:00AM:. |} 020 ¢ 20
Instruction 10:10 AM 12:15 PM 2:05 125 Instruction 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 2:15 135
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220
(30) Wednesday Early + 15 Asses Days Grade K # of Days 45 08.17.15 - 05.26.16 Grade K #of Days| 119
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:50 AM 1:35 95 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:50 AM 1:35 95
Nutrition/Recess 9:50 AM 10:10 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/R: 9:50 AM 10:10 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:10 AM 12:15 PM 2:05 125 Instruction 10:10 AM 11:25 AM 1:15 75
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Lunch 11:25 AM 12:10 PM _ 045 45
Instruction 12:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:05 65
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:55 235
Conference Days Grade K # of Days 10
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes Special Minimum Days Grade K #ofDays| 3
Instruction 8:15 AM 9:40 AM 1:25 85 Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Nutrition/Recess 9:40 AM 10:00 AM 0:20 20 Instruction 8:15 AM 9:50 AM 1:35 95
Instruction 10:00 AM 12:15 PM 2:15 135 Nutrition/Recess 9:50 AM 10:10 AM. . 020 S200 |
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Instruction 10:10 AM 12:15 PM 2:05 125
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220
Schedule Grades 4 - 5 # of Days 134 Schedule Grades 1 - 3 #of Days| 134 |
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 10:25 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:15 AM 10:00 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:45 AM 12:30 PM 1:45 105 Instruction 10:20 AM 12:00 PM 1:40 100
Lunch 12:30 PM 1:15 PM 0:45 45 Lunch _12:00 PM 12:45 PM_ ‘ 045 45
Instruction 1:15 PM 2:51 PM 1:36 96 Instruction 12:45 PM 2:25 PM 1:40 100
Total Hours/Minutes = 5:31 331 Total Hours/Minutes = 5:05 305
Wednesday Early Release Grade 4 - 5 # of Days 33 Wednesday Early Release Grade 1 - 3 #of Days| 33
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 10:25 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:15 AM 10:00 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:00 AM jo2oAM " 1 0;20 20
Instruction 10:45 AM 12:35 PM 1:50 110 Instruction 10:20 AM 12:35 PM 2:15 135
Total Hours/Minutes = 4:00 240 Total Hours/Minutes = 4:00 240
Conference Days Grades 4 - 5 # of Days 10 Conference Days Grades 1 - 3 #of Days] 10
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 10:25 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:15 AM 10:00 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 0:20 20
Instruction 10:45 AM 12:15 PM 1:30 90 Instruction 10:20 AM 12:15 PM 1:55 115
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220
Special Minimum Days Grades 4 & 5 # of Days 3 Special Minimum Days Grades 1 - 3 #ofDays| 3
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes
Instruction 8:15 AM 10:25 AM 2:10 130 Instruction 8:15 AM 10:00 AM 1:45 105
Nutrition/Recess | 10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 20 Nutrition/Recess 10:00 AM 10;2@_A_l\{l_, , 0:20 20
Instruction 10:45 AM 12:15 PM 1:30 90 Instruction 10:20 AM 12:15 PM 1:55 115
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220 Total Hours/Minutes = 3:40 220
Total Minutes Per Year
Schedule Minutes/day No. of Days Total Minutes M:-:l::;s Ed Code Schedule Minutes/day No. of Days M.ir:::;s M?:::;s Ed Code|
August - June Schedule Grades 1 -3
"Discovery" K 220 180 39,600 36,000 305 134 40,870
Schedule
08.11.15 - Wednesday Early Release
08.14.16 Grade K 220 . 6o Grade 1- 3 ik E i 51,650 |50,400
08.17.15 - Conference Days Grades 1 ! !
P 235 119 27,965 o 220 10 2,200
(30) Wednesday Special Minimum Days
Early + 15 Asses 220 45 9,900 40725 |36 000 Grades 1-3 220 3 660
Days Grade K ' '
Conference Days Schedule Grades 4 - 5
Grade K 220 10 2,200 331 134 44,354
Special Minimum Wednesday Early Release
Days Grade K <20 3 660 Grade 4-5 == - 7920 | 55 434 |54,000
Semester 1 — 90 total days Semester 2 — 90 total days Conference I_Dsays Grades 4 220 10 2,200
. ) Special Minimum Days
Notinstructional Minutes 180 Days of Instruction ¥ Grades 4 & 5 i 220 < o
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August 2015 through June 2016

Red Oak Elementary School
Daily Schedule
2015-2016

Discovery Kindergarten

8:15-9:50 Instruction
9:50-10:10 Recess
10:10-12:15 Instruction
12:15 Dismissal
Regular Kindergarten
8:15-9:50 Instruction
9:50-10:10 Recess
10:10-11:28 Instruction
11:25-12:10 Lunch
12:10-1:15 Instruction
1:15 Dismissal (12:15 dismissal every Wednesday and minimum days)
1** through 3** Grades
8:15-10:00 Instruction
10:00-10:20 Recess
10:20-12:00 Instruction
12:00-12:45 Lunch
12:45-2:25 Instruction
2:25 Dismissal (12:35 dismissal every Wednesday and 12:18 on minimum
days)
4* and 5*" Grades
8:15-10:30 Instruction
10:30-10:50 Recess
10:50-12:30 Instruction
12:30-1:15 Lunch
1:15-2:50 Instruction
2:51 Dismissal (12:35 dismissal every Wednesday and 12:15 on minimum
days)




Medea Creek Middle School
2015 - 2016 Instructional Minutes/Bell Schedule

Semester 1 — 90 total days with all periods
Semester 2 — 90 total days - a total of 4 minimum days May 24 - 27, 2016

Regular Schedule Grade 6 # of Days 176 Regular Schedule Grade 7 & 8 # of Days| 176

Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min | Minutes Period Beg Time End Time | Hours/Min | Minutes
1 8:23 AM 9:15 AM 0:52 52 1 8:23 AM 9:15 AM 0:52 52
P 9:15 AM 9:20 AM 0:05 5 P 9:15 AM 9:20 AM 0:05 5
2 9:20 AM 10:10 AM 0:50 50 2 9:20 AM 10:10 AM 0:50 50

Nutrition 10:10 AM 10:20 AM 0:10 10 Nutrition 10:10 AM 10:20 AM 0:10 10

P 10:20 AM 10:25 AM 0:05 5 P 10:20 AM 10:25 AM 0:05 5
3 10:25 AM 11:15 AM 0:50 50 3 10:25 AM 11:15 AM 0:50 50

Lunch 11:15 AM 11:55 AM 0:40 40 P 11:15 AM 11:20 AM 0:05 5
P 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 0:05 5 4 11:20 AM 12:10 PM 0:50 50
4 12:00 PM 12:50 PM 0:50 50 Lunch 12:10 PM 12:50 PM 0:40 40
P 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 0:05 5 P 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 0:05 5
5 12:55 PM 1:45 PM 0:50 50 5 12:55 PM 1:45 PM 0:50 50
P 1:45 PM 1:50 PM 0:05 5 P 1:45 PM 1:50 PM 0:05 5
6 1:50 PM 2:40 PM 0:50 50 6 1:50 PM 2:40 PM 0:50 50

Total Hours/Minutes = 5:27 327 Total Hours/Minutes = 5:27 327
Minimum Day Schedule All Grades # of Days 4 Total Minutes Per Year in Periods 1-6*
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes - — - Tota, — Ed |1986 E‘d
Minutes Code* | Code
1 8:23 AM 9:00 AM 0:37 Regular
37 Grade 6 327 176 57,552
P 9:00 AM 9:05 AM 0:05 5 Regular
> 505 AN 970 AN 535 = Grade 7 327 176 57,552 | 58,500 | 54,000 56,536
P 9:40 AM 9:45 AM 0:05 5 Minimum
3 9:45 AM 10:20 AM 0:35 35 Grade 6/7 2 4 i
Nutrition 10:20 AM 10:35 AM 0:15 15 Regular
P 10:35 AM 10:40 AM 0:05 5 Grade 8 o8/ e e s abillamnabain
4 10:40 AM 11:15 AM 0:35 35 Minimum 237 5 1185 i ’ :
P 11:15 AM 11:20 AM 0:05 5 Grade 8 '
5 11:20 AM 11:55 AM 0:35 35 Total 180
P 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 0:05 5 Not Instructional Minutes
6 12:00 PM 12:35 PM 0:35 35
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:57 237

Instructional Minutes Calculation OPUSD 2015-16.xlsx MCMS
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MCMS BELL SCHEDULE

Period 1 8:23 - 9:15

Period 2 9:20 -10:10

Nutrition 10:10 -10:20

Period 3 10:25 -11:15

Period 4 11:15 —11:55 (lunch-6 gr)
Period 4 11:20 -12:10 (class)

Period 5 12:10 -12:50 (lunch-7"8™" gr)
Period 5 12:00 -12:50 (class)

Period 6 12:55 - 1:45

Period 7 1:50 - 2:40

Minimum Day Schedule

Period 1 8:23 - 9:00
Period 2 9:05 - 9:40
Period 3 9:45 - 10:20
Nutrition 10:20 - 10:35
Period 4/5 10:40 - 11:15
Period 6 11:20 - 11:55

Period 7 12:00 - 12:35



Medea Creek Middle School Block Calendar 2015-16

Semester 1
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Medea Creek Middle School Block Calendar 2015-16
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Oak View High School
2015 - 2016 Instructional Minutes/Bell Schedule

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday Schedule # of Days 106
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes
1* 8:35 AM 9:20 AM 0:45 45
P 9:20 AM 9:25 AM 0:05 5
2/3 9:25 AM 10:55 AM 1:30 90
Break 10:55 AM 11:15 AM 0:20 20
P 11:15 AM 11:20 AM 0:05 5
4/5 11:20 AM 12:50 PM 1:30 90
P 12:50 PM 12:55 PM 0:05 5
6 Elective | 12:55 PM 1:40 PM 0:45 45
Total Hours/Minutes = 4:30 270
Thursday Schedule # of Days 38
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes
1= 8:35 AM 9:05 AM 0:30 30
P 9:05 AM 9:10 AM 0:05 5
2/3 9:10 AM 10:25 AM 1:15 75
Break 10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 20
B 10:45 AM 10:50 AM 0:05 5
4/5 10:50 AM 12:05 PM 1:15 75
P 12:05 PM 12:10 PM 0:05 5
6 Elective | 12:10 PM 12:40 PM 0:30 30
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:30 210
Friday Incentive Day Schedule # of Days 36
Period Beg Time End Time Hours/Min Minutes
1/2 8:35 AM 10:05 AM 1:30 90
P 10:05 AM 10:15 AM 0:10 10
3/4 10:15 AM 11:45 AM 1:30 90
Nutrition 11:45 AM 12:05 PM 0:20 20
Total Hours/Minutes = 3:.00 180
Not Instructional Minutes
Schedule Minutes/day No. of Days Total Minutes Ed-Code
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesda
B e Y 270 106 28,620
Thursday Schedule 210 38 7,980 32,400
Friday Incentive Day Schedule 180 36 6,480
Total 180 43,080
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OAK VIEW HIGH SCHOOL BELL SCHEDULE -2015/16

MONDAY, TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY  8:35 — 1:40 (270 instructional minutes)

Period 1 8:35-9:20 (45 Minutes)
Period 2/3 9:25-10:55 (90 Minutes)

BREAK 10:55-11:20

Period 4/5 11:20-12:50 (90 Minutes)

Period 6 12:55-1:40 (45 Minutes)

THURSDAY 8:35 — 12:40 (210 instructional minutes)
Period 1 8:35-9:05 (30 Minutes)

Period 2/3 9:10-10:25 (75 Minutes)

BREAK 10:25-10:45

Period 4/5  10:50- 12:05 (75 Minutes)

Period 6 12:10-12:40 (30 Minutes)

FRIDAY 8:35—11:45 (180 instructional minutes)
Incentive day

Period1/2  8:35- 10:05 (90 Minutes)
Period 3/4  10:15-11:45 (90 Minutes)
Nutrition Break 11:45



